VolleyF UNZA JVA Club Volleyball Tournament

UNK Health & Sports Center, 2501 15th Ave, Kearney, NE 68845 & Horizon Middle School, 915 W 35th
$5 Admission (Children Under 10 FREE)

10/11U MORNING Division 8:00 AM Start w/Pool/Re-Pool — Re-Pool IS the Tournament (No Playoff)
*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow!

Pool A

1. Gl Juniors

2. SW NE Stars 11
3. Amherst

Championship Pool
1A —Pool A 1st

1B —Pool B 1st
1C—Pool C 1st
*1st-3rd Place
(Awards to 1st-2nd)

Pool B

4. Star Legacy 10
5.KvC 101

6. SW NE Stars 10

Consolation Pool

2A - Pool A 2nd
2B —Pool B 2nd
2C - Pool C2nd
*4th_gth plgce

(Awards to 4th)

*Schedule—>
Pool C
7. Vikes 11
8. 4 County Indians
9. Kearney Gold

Challenge Pool
3A —Pool A 3rd

3B - Pool B 3rd
3C—-Pool C3rd
*7th_gth plgce

Court 14

1A-1B (2B)
2A-2B (2C)
2B-2C (2A)
3B-3C (3A)
3A-3C (3B)

Court 15
1-2 (3)
2-3(1)

8-9 (7)
1-3(2)

7-9 (8)
3A-3B (3C)
1B-1C (1A)
1A-1C (1B)
2A-2C (1C)

10/11U AFTERNOON Division 2:30 PM Start w/Pool/Re-Pool — Re-Pool IS the Tournament (No Playoff)

*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow!

Pool A

1. Minden 111
2. Hastings 11
3. Ravenna 10

Championship Pool
1A —-Pool A 1st

1B — Pool B 1st
1C—Pool C 1st
*1st-3rd place
(Awards to 1st-2nd)

Pool B
4.KvC111
5.ACE 11

6. Minden 101

Consolation Pool
2A - Pool A 2nd
2B —Pool B 2nd
2C - Pool C2nd
*4th_gth plgce
(Awards to 4th)

*Schedule—>
Pool C
7. Kearney Gold
8. EIm Creek
9. Hastings 10

Challenge Pool
3A —Pool A 3rd

3B - Pool B 3rd
3C—-Pool C3rd
*7th_gth plgce

Court 14
4-5 (6)

7-8 (9)

5-6 (4)

4-6 (5)
1A-1B (2B)
2A-2B (2C)
2B-2C (2A)
3B-3C (3A)
3A-3C (3B)

Court 15
1-2 (3)
2-3(1)

8-9 (7)
1-3(2)

7-9 (8)
3A-3B (3C)
1B-1C (1A)
1A-1C (1B)
2A-2C (1C)

12U MORNING OPEN Division 8:00 AM Start w/Pool/Re-Pool — Re-Pool IS the Tournament (No Playoff)

*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow!

Pool A

1. Nebraska Gold 121
2. Minden 121

3.SW NE Stars 12

Championship Pool
1A —Pool A 1st

1B —Pool B 1st
1C—Pool C 1st
*1st-3rd Place
(Awards to 1st-2nd)

Pool B

4.KVC121

5. Gl Vikes 121

6. South Central 12 Red

Consolation Pool
2A - Pool A 2nd
2B —Pool B 2nd
2C - Pool C2nd
*4th_gth plgce
(Awards to 4th)

*Schedule>
Pool C

7. South Central 12 Black
8. Gl Islanders 12 Black

9. Hastings 121

Challenge Pool
3A—Pool A 3rd

3B - Pool B 3rd
3C—-Pool C3rd
*7th_gth plgce

Court 10
4-5 (6)

7-8 (9)

5-6 (4)

4-6 (5)
1A-1B (2B)
2A-2B (2C)
2B-2C (2A)
3B-3C (3A)
3A-3C (3B)

Court 11
1-2 (3)

2-3(1)

8-9 (7)
1-3(2)
7-9 (8)
3A-3B (3C)
1B-1C (1A)
1A-1C (1B)
2A-2C (1C)

12U MORNING CLUB Division 8:00 AM Start w/Pool/Re-Pool — Re-Pool IS the Tournament (No Playoff)

*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow!

Pool A

1. Star Legacy 12 Gold
2. Arapahoe

3. NBHTF

Championship Pool
1A —Pool A 1st

1B — Pool B 1st
1C—Pool C 1st
*1st-3rd Place
(Awards to 1st-2nd)

Pool B

4. Nebraska X 12 Blue
5. SW NE Stars: Oberlin
6. Gibbon VBC 12

Consolation Pool
2A - Pool A 2nd
2B —Pool B 2nd
2C - Pool C2nd
*4th_gth place
(Awards to 4th)

*Schedule—>
Pool C
7. Mid Plains Storm 12
8. Cross County 12
9. South Loup

Challenge Pool
3A —Pool A 3rd

3B - Pool B 3rd
3C—-Pool C3rd
*7th_gth plgce

Court 12
4-5 (6)

7-8 (9)

5-6 (4)

4-6 (5)
1A-1B (2B)
2A-2B (2C)
2B-2C (2A)
3B-3C (3A)
3A-3C (3B)

Court 13
1-2 (3)

2-3(1)

8-9 (7)
1-3(2)
7-9 (8)
3A-3B (3C)
1B-1C (1A)
1A-1C (1B)
2A-2C (1C)




12U AFTERNOON Division — 2:30 PM Start w/listed pool schedule and Playoff

Pool A-Ct. 10 Pool B-Ct. 11 Pool C-Ct.12
1. Star Legacy 12 Green 1. Gl Juniors 11 1. Overton 6
2. York 2. North Platte VBC 2.EVC 121

3. ElIm Creek
4. Hastings 122

3. Lex Maids
4. Loomis

3. Southwest

4. Ravenna Fighters

Pool D Ct. 13

1. Gl Islanders Purple
2. Holdrege VBC
3.SW Fire 12

4. SEM Mustangs

Pool Play
1-3(2)
2-4 (1)
1-4 (3)
2-3 (1)
3-4 (2)
1-2 (4)

*Pool winners advance to Championship 2nd = Consolation 3rd = Challenge 4th = Competition

13U MORNING Division 8:00 AM Start w/listed Pool, Playoff, and Re-Pool Matches

*Pool Play
Pool A—Ct. 8 Pool B—Ct. 9 2-3(5)
1. SAINTS Red 1. Mid Plains Storm 13 1-5(4)
2. Gburg Swedes 2. Wildcat VBC 2-4 (1)
3. Hershey 3. SAINTS White 3-5(2)
4. 4 County Indians 4. Silver Lake 1-4 (3)
5. Gibbon VBC 13 5. SL Ace

*Denotes Playoff (Best of 3)

Championship = 2nd Round Winners

*REPOOL/PLAYOFF SCHEDULE

Ct.8 Ct.9

3A-4B (1A) 4A-3B (1B)
*Playoff 1A-2B (4B) 2A-1B (4A)

S5A-4B (3A) 4A-5B (3B)

3A-3B (2A) 5A-5B (2B)
*Playoff Champ (5A) Consol. (5B)

Consolation = 2nd Round Losers

13U AFTERNOON CLUB Division — 2:30 PM Start w/ Straight Round Robin — Horizon MS Court 1

*No Playoff Schedule
13U CLUB Division — HMS Ct. 1 1-2 (3)
1. SW Fire 13s 3-4 (1)
2.KvC 132 1-5(4)
3. Axtell 13 2-3 (5)
4. Holdrege VBC 13 4-5 (2)
5. Southwest 1-3 (5)
2-4 (1)
*Division Champions = Set Record/Head to Head/Points 3-5(2)
*Awards to First and Second in Division 1-4 (3)
*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow! 2-5 (4)
13U AFTERNOON OPEN Division 2:30 PM Start w/listed schedules and Playoff Pool Play
1-3(2)
PoolA-Ct. 8 PoolB—-Ct. 9 2-4 (1)
1. GllIslanders 13 Black 1. Amherst 1-4 (3)
2. Minden 131 2. Star Legacy 13 2-3(1)
3. York Juniors 3. NP Momentum 3-4(2)
4. Ravenna 13 4. Hastings 13 1-2 (4)
*Pool 1-2 = Championship Playoff Pool 3-4= Consolation Playoff
14U MORNING Division 8:00 AM Start w/listed schedules and Re-Pool — Horizon MS  Pool Play
2-3(5)
Pool A—Ct. H1 Pool B — Ct. H2 Pool C- Ct. H3 1-5(4)
1. Sandhills Select 1. KvC141 1. Gburg Swedes 2-4 (1)
2. SW NE Stars 14 2. SW Fire 14 2. Hastings 14 3-5(2)
3. A-M Junior Coyotes 3. Sutherland VBC 3. South Central White 1-4 (3)
4. Star Legacy 14 Green 4. Big Green 141 4.KVC 142
5. Sky High 14 5. CV Fusion 14 5. Arapahoe *REPOOL SCHEDULE
Ct. H1 Ct. H2 Ct. H3
*All Matches 2 Sets to 25 (7-7- Start) *NO PLAYOFF 1A-1B (1C) 2A-2B (2C) 3A-3B (3C)
*Re-pool Based on Pool Finish (1-5) 1B-1C (1A) 4A-4B (4C) 5A-5B (5C)
*Pool #1’s = Championship Re-Pool (Awards to 1st/2nd) 2B-2C (2A) 4B-4C (4A) 5B-5C (5A)
*Pool #2's = Consolation Re-Pool (Awards to 15%) 2A-2C(2B) 1A-1C(1B) 3B-3C (3A)
*Pool #3-5 = Challenge and Competition Matches 4A-AC (4B) 5A-5C (5B) 3A-3C(3B)

*Tiebreaker = Set Record/Head to Head/H to H Points/Total Point Differential




14U AFTERNOON Division 2:30 PM Start w/listed Pool, Playoff, and Re-Pool Matches

PoolA-Ct. 6
. Minden 142

. KvC 143
. Loomis

ubs WN B

*Denotes Playoff (Best of 3)

. Star Legacy 14 Gold

. Bertrand Explosion

PoolB—-Ct.7

. Minden 141
. KvC131

. ElIm Creek
. Gibbon VBC

1
2
3. T-Wolf Pack Attack
4
5

*Pool Play
2-3 (5)
1-5 (4)
2-4 (1)
3-5(2)
1-4 (3)

Championship = 2nd Round Winners

*REPOOL/PLAYOFF SCHEDULE

(
*Playoff 1A-2B (4B)
(

ct.6 ct.7

3A-4B (1A) 4A-3B (1B)
2A-1B (4A)

5A-4B (3A) 4A-5B (3B)

3A-3B (2A) 5A-5B (2B)
Consol. (5B)

*Playoff Champ (5A)

Consolation = 2nd Round Losers

15U MORNING Division 8:00 AM Start w/Pool/Re-Pool

*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow!

Pool A

1. Nebraska West
2.EVC15

3. Triple Threat 14

Championship Pool
1A - Pool A 1st

1B —Pool B 1st
1C—Pool C 1st
*1st-3rd plgce
(Awards to 15t-2")

Pool B

4. Mid Plains Storm 15

5. Queen City Jrs
6. South Loup

Consolation Pool
2A - Pool A 2nd
2B - Pool B 2nd
2C - Pool C2nd
*4th.gth Place
(Awards to 4th)

*Schedule—>

Pool C
7. Badger 15
8. Amherst

9. O’Neill SlamRocks 14

Challenge Pool
3A - Pool A 3rd

3B—Pool B 3rd
3C—-Pool C3rd
*7th-gth plgce

Court 6
4-5 (6)

7-8 (9)

5-6 (4)

4-6 (5)
1A-1B (2B)
2A-2B (2C)
2B-2C (2A)
3B-3C(3A)
3A-3C (3B)

— Re-Pool IS the Tournament (No Playoff)

Court 7
1-2 (3)
2-3(1)

8-9 (7)
1-3(2)

7-9 (8)
3A-3B (3C)
1B-1C (1A)
1A-1C (1B)
2A-2C (1C)

15/16U AFTERNOON Division 2:30 PM Start w/listed Pool, Playoff, & Re-Pool Matches @ Horizon MS

Pool A-Ct. H2

Hastings 15
NCK Blue 16

e wN e

*Denotes Playoff (Best of 3)

Gl Islanders 15 Black
McCool Junction 16

Mustang Country 15

Pool B—Ct. H3
. KvC 151

. Mid-Nebraska VBC

. Axtell 15

1
2
3. Silver Lake 16
4
5. Ravenna

*Pool Play
2-3(5)
1-5 (4)
2-4 (1)
3-5(2)
1-4 (3)

Championship = 2nd Round Winners

*REPOOL/PLAYOFF SCHEDULE

*Playoff 1A-2B (4B)

Ct. H2 Ct. H3
3A-4B (1A) 4A-3B (1B)
2A-1B (4A)
S5A-4B (3A) 4A-5B (3B)
3A-3B (2A) 5A-5B (2B)
Consol. (5B)

*Playoff Champ (5A)

Consolation = 2nd Round Losers

16U MORNING Division 8:00 AM Start w/Pool/Re-Pool -

*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow!

Pool A

1. South Central 16 Black

2. SAINTS 16
3. Gibbon VBC 16

Championship Pool
1A —Pool A 1st

1B —Pool B 1st
1C—Pool C 1st
*1st-3rd Place
(Awards to 1st-2nd)

Pool B
4. Star Legacy 16

5. Nebraska X 16 Chants

6. Hershey VBC 16

Consolation Pool
2A - Pool A 2nd
2B - Pool B 2nd
2C - Pool C2nd
*4th_gth plgce
(Awards to 4th)

*Schedule>

Pool C

7. Mid Plains Storm 16

8. Troopers 16
9. Triple Threat 16

Challenge Pool
3A—Pool A 3rd
3B—Pool B 3rd
3C—Pool C3rd
*7th_gth plgce

Court 4
4-5 (6)

7-8 (9)
5-6 (4)
4-6 (5)
1A-1B (2B)
2A-2B (2C)
2B-2C (2A)
3B-3C(3A)
3A-3C (3B)

Re-Pool IS the Tournament (No Playoff)

Court5
1-2 (3)
2-3(1)

8-9 (7)
1-3(2)

7-9 (8)
3A-3B (3C)
1B-1C (1A)
1A-1C (1B)
2A-2C (1C)

unkvolleyballcamps.com




16/17U MORNING Division — 8:00 AM Start w/ Straight Round Robin

*No Playoff Schedule

16/17U AM Division — Ct. 3 1-2 (3)

1. Sidney 16 3-4 (1)

2. Midwest Select 16 Black 1-5(4)

3. Mustang Country 16 2-3(5)

4. CWC Renegades 17 4-5(2)

5. SW Fire 17 1-3 (5)

2-4 (1)

*Division Champions = Set Record/Head to Head/Points 3-5(2)
*Awards to First and Second in Division 1-4 (3)
*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow! 2-5 (4)

16/17U AFTERNOON Division 2:30 PM Start w/listed Pool, Playoff, and Re-Pool Matches

*Pool Play *REPOOL/PLAYOFF SCHEDULE
PoolA-Ct. 4 PoolB—-Ct.5 2-3 (5) Ct.4 Ct.5
1. KVC 161 1. Diller-Odell VBC 1-5 (4) 3A-4B (1A) 4A-3B (1B)
2. NCK 16 Black 2. Pleasanton 16 2-4 (1) *Playoff 1A-2B (4B) 2A-1B (4A)
3. Hastings 16 3. Nebraska X 16 Rebels 3-5(2) 5A-4B (3A) 4A-5B (3B)
4. Sandhills Storm 4. NCK 16 Silver 1-4 (3) 3A-3B (2A) 5A-5B (2B)
5. South Loup 5. Sterling *Playoff Champ (5A) Consol. (5B)

*Denotes Playoff (Best of 3) Championship = 2nd Round Winners Consolation = 2nd Round Losers

17/18U MORNING Division 8:00 AM Start w/listed Pool, Playoff, and Re-Pool Matches

*Pool Play *REPOOL/PLAYOFF SCHEDULE
PoolA-Ct. 1 PoolB—-Ct. 2 2-3(5) Ct.1 Ct. 2
1. South Central 17 Black 1. KVC 171 1-5(4) 3A-4B (1A) 4A-3B (1B)
2. Hershey 18 2. Gering 2-4 (1) *Playoff 1A-2B (4B) 2A-1B (4A)
3. Nebraska X 17 Chants 3. Midwest Select Gold  3-5(2) 5A-4B (3A) 4A-5B (3B)
4. Badger VBC 17 4. Queen City Jrs 1-4 (3) 3A-3B (2A) 5A-5B (2B)
5. Lawrence-Nelson 5. NCK 17 Silver *Playoff Champ (5A) Consol. (5B)

*Denotes Playoff (Best of 3) Championship = 2nd Round Winners Consolation = 2nd Round Losers

17U AFTERNOON Division — 2:30 PM Start w/ Straight Round Robin

*No Playoff Schedule

17/18U Club Division — Ct. 3 1-2 (3)

1. Amherst 17 3-4 (1)

2. Gl Heat 1-5 (4)

3.JClub 2-3(5)

4. Kenesaw 17 4-5 (2)

5. Axtell 17 1-3 (5)

2-4(1)

*Division Champions = Set Record/Head to Head/Points 3-5(2)
*Awards to First and Second in Division 1-4 (3)
*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow! 2-5 (4)

unkvolleyballcamps.com




17/18U AFTERNOON Division — 2:30 Start w/Pool/Re-Pool - Re-Pool IS the Tournament (No Playoff)
*All matches 2 sets to 25 w/7-7 start — No Playoff to Follow!

*Schedule-> Court 1 Court 2

Pool A Pool B Pool C 4-5 (6) 1-2 (3)
1. Nebraska Gold 181 4. Nebraska West 7. Midwest Magic 7-8 (9) 2-3(1)
2. Lightning 17 5. Hastings 17 8. Gburg Swedes 5-6 (4) 8-9 (7)
3. Tri County 17 6. Minden 171 9. O’Neill SlamRocks 17 4-6 (5) 1-3(2)

1A-1B (2B) 7-9(8)
Championship Pool Consolation Pool Challenge Pool 2A-2B (2C) 3A-3B (3C)
1A —Pool A 1st 2A - Pool A 2nd 3A —Pool A 3rd 2B-2C (2A) 1B-1C (1A)
1B —Pool B 1st 2B - Pool B 2nd 3B—Pool B3rd 3B-3C(3A) 1A-1C (1B)
1C—Pool C 1st 2C - Pool C2nd 3C—Pool C3rd 3A-3C (3B) 2A-2C (1C)
*15t-3d Place *4th-6th Place *7th-gth plgce
(Awards to 1st-2nd) (Awards to 4th)

VolleyFUNZA JVA Club Volleyball Tournament

JVA Sanctioned Club Volleyball tournament
UNK Health & Sports Center - 2501 15th Ave. + Horizon Middle School —915 W 35th

GENERAL INFORMATION
Admission to Health & Sports Center - $5 (Children 10 and Under Free)

POOL PLAY = 2 games to 25 w/7-7 start - must win by 2 (no cap)

Tournament Matches = Best 2 of 3 to 25 w/7-7 start - 3rd game is 15 points w/4-4 start (no cap)

*WARM-UP (start immediately) *TIE-BREAKING

3-3 (first match — includes serving!) 1. Set Record

2-2 (remaining matches — includes serving!) 2. Head to Head Sets

2-2 (playoff matches — includes serving!) 3. Head to Head Point Differential

4. Overall Point Differential

Important Reminders:

Coaches must provide signed JVA Check-In Form @ main level (West Side) of Health & Sports
Center.

GAME BALLS WILL NOT BE PROVIDED.

Coach must be present during the team’s officiating duties, and is recommended he/she
officiate championship and consolation match play. Be sure that all score sheets are complete
and correct at the conclusion of each match. Leave score sheets on table in Folders.

USAV Rules and Scoring will apply, but there will be OPTIONAL sections of the score sheet.
Please start officiating duties immediately upon completion of the previous match!

NO FOOD & DRINKS other than water inside LOWER LEVEL of the UNK arena.

Concessions and merchandise sales will be available throughout the day.

In the case of inclement weather, the tournament WILL GO ON with the teams who can make it.

RUNZA

unkvolleyballcamps.com




